Installation manual
 BSO 06
©2024
CONTENTS
1 Basic informations..................................................................................................... 2
2 General information................................................................................................... 3
3 Tolerances of thermal concrete parts......................................................................6
4 Description of parts................................................................................................... 8

9
10
Pos. Part number Designation Pos. Part number Designation
1 BSO6000-120 Cover plate 2 BSO6000-008 Top ring 2
3 BSO6000-006 Upper ring 1 4 BSO6000-004 Left side
5 BSO6000-005 Right side 6 BSO6000-010 Rear panel
7 BSO6000-002 Outside 1 8 BSO6000-003 Outer ring 2
9 BSG2000-012 Inspection cover 10 BSO6000-001 Base plate
8 (1.2) © 2024 Brunner GmbH
4.2 HEAT PROTECTION PANEL
3
2
3
2
1
Pos. Part no. Designation Pcs.
1 BSO6000-122 Heat protection panel 1
2 800157
Hexagon nut with clamping
part M8
2
3 800130 Hexagon nut M8 2
2 + 3 N008034 Seperate package 1
© 2024 Brunner GmbH (1.2) 9
5 MINIMAL DISTANCES
Minimal distances to adjacent walls
Depending on wall type (flammable or non-flammable wall), the minimal distances are different. With in-
stalled heat protection screen it is possible to minimize the distance to adjacent wall.
Without heat protection screen: With installed heat
protection screens:
Other walls:
► aerated concrete
► ceramic bricks
► sand-lime bricks
► mineral building
materials
with wall thickness-
es > 10 cm
Walls requiring
protection:
► flammable walls
and wall structures
► load-bearing re-
inforced concrete
walls
► other walls up to 10
cm thickness
► walls with built-in
furniture behind
them
(heat accumulation)
Walls requiring pro-
tection with
10 cm brick lining or
alternative insulation
Thermal concrete slabs (as-
sembled by craftsman, with
exposed joints)
Non-flammable wall,
not requiring protection
(other walls)
Flammable walls
requiring protection
Brick lining or equiva-
lent
alternative insulation
material,
insulating panel
10 (1.2) © 2024 Brunner GmbH
6 HEAT RADIATION RANGE
Within the range of heat radiation through the fireplace door (glass pane) there must be a minimal distance
to all flammable parts (e.g. built-in furniture, fixtures) of at least 80 cm.